
Sunday, March 19, 2017Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

65F Clear 78%H 8mphSSW
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 14 198   Yanira Lopez (F54) 5 F50-54     29:17.207 9:25.629:15 2.2114.7 14:36 14:41 +4

2 12 345   Ryan Pogue (M45) 8 M45-49     27:57.557 9:00.027:50 7.567.1 14:26 13:31 -55

3 18 283   Ruben Reyes (M61) 12 M60-64     30:28.126 9:48.430:15 13.137.2 15:18 15:10 -8

4 2 012   Doug Waters (M52) 2 M50-54     23:15.691 7:29.223:30 14.314.2 11:37 11:39 +1

5 31 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 18 M65-69     48:18.936 15:33.148:00 18.9411.9 24:13 24:06 -7

6 26 050   Chris Goins (M46) 16 M45-49     35:22.615 11:23.235:00 22.625.3 16:35 18:48 +133

7 34 455   Rosemary Lewis (F61) 15 F60-64     49:35.363 15:57.750:00 24.649.8 24:28 25:07 +39

8 1 355   Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59     20:49.335 6:42.121:15 25.660.8 10:37 10:12 -25

9 8 265   Kuay Sullivan (F51) 3 F50-54     27:11.997 8:45.327:42 30.003.4 13:47 13:25 -22

10 27 003   Danielle Mcdonough (F28) 11 F25-29     38:29.119 12:23.239:03 33.880.0 17:08 21:21 +254

11 11 262   Jennifer Johnson (F54) 4 F50-54     27:54.631 8:59.028:30 35.372.9 14:03 13:51 -12

12 33 097   Nathan Bruser (M45) 19 M45-49     31:50.073 10:14.832:30 39.9316:50.5 15:43 16:07 +25

13 32 316   Blake Bruser (F7) 14 F01-09     31:49.809 10:14.732:30 40.1916:50.3 15:43 16:07 +24

14 7 040   Kim Andres (F64) 2 F60-64     27:10.235 8:44.726:30 40.243.3 13:34 13:36 +2

15 29 024   Carol Creech (F66) 12 F65-69     42:08.047 13:33.741:23 45.054.5 20:47 21:21 +33

16 24 252   Michael Johnson (M64) 15 M60-64     34:04.401 10:58.034:50 45.604.5 16:53 17:11 +18

17 23 380   Gabor Toth (M36) 14 M35-39     34:03.720 10:57.833:15 48.721.5 16:53 17:11 +17

18 21 454   Betsy Palmer (F55) 9 F55-59     33:08.769 10:40.132:20 48.775.8 16:06 17:03 +57

19 22 005   David Toth (M7) 13 M01-09     34:03.932 10:57.933:15 48.931.3 16:53 17:11 +19

20 13 555   Clay Timmons (M55) 9 M55-59     28:04.434 9:02.228:55 50.577.2 14:09 13:55 -14

21 3 184   Manav Shah (M32) 3 M30-34     24:08.146 7:46.125:00 51.851.8 11:55 12:13 +18

22 9 077   Ken Robinson (M54) 6 M50-54     27:41.734 8:54.928:34 52.270.0 14:01 13:41 -20

23 20 044   Amie Goins (F45) 8 F45-49     32:21.820 10:25.033:30 68.180.0 16:07 16:15 +7

24 19 001   Diana Mcdonough (F53) 7 F50-54     30:53.585 9:56.632:10 76.410.0 15:14 15:39 +25

25 15 008   David Mask (M64) 10 M60-64     29:17.218 9:25.628:00 77.2214.9 14:37 14:40 +3

26 5 193   Julio Lopez (M61) 5 M60-64     25:33.815 8:13.727:00 86.182.0 12:45 12:49 +3

27 4 155   Ruben Arevalo (M61) 4 M60-64     25:24.222 8:10.627:00 95.780.0 12:51 12:33 -18

28 16 996   Vicente Rangel (M49) 11 M45-49     30:10.901 9:42.928:30 100.906.9 16:09 14:02 -127

29 6 002   Melanie Mcdonough (F23) 1 F20-24     26:58.062 8:40.825:00 118.060.0 12:53 14:05 +72

30 35 526   Cindi Gant (F58) 16 F55-59     52:20.710 16:50.955:00 159.2913.3 25:29 26:52 +83

31 25 608   Deanna Coonen (F34) 10 F30-34     34:09.269 11:00.430:00 249.278.8 18:37 15:33 -184

32 17 307   Jennifer Wright (F42) 6 F40-44     30:19.000 9:45.535:00 281.000.0 14:32 15:47 +74

33 30 006   Marietta Kovacs (F36) 13 F35-39     46:51.701 15:05.040:00 411.703.0 22:40 24:11 +91

34 28 609   Daniel Coonen (M50) 17 M50-54     41:01.014 13:12.130:00 661.019.2 17:11 23:50 +400

35 10 243   Deuk Lee (M44) 7 M40-44     27:46.115 8:56.340:00 733.883.8 14:24 13:22 -62

36 36 193   Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 20 M60-64     27:18.644 8:47.428:00 41.3625:35.9 13:47 13:32 -15

16 20 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 355 Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59 Plano     20:49.335 6:42.1   20:50.0910.8 10:37 10:12 -25 25.66 73.8%

2 012 Doug Waters (M52) 2 M50-54 Carrollton     23:15.691 7:29.2   23:19.8594.2 11:37 11:39 +1 14.31 64.4%

3 184 Manav Shah (M32) 3 M30-34 Dallas     24:08.146 7:46.1   24:09.9371.8 11:55 12:13 +18 51.85 53.9%

4 155 Ruben Arevalo (M61) 4 M60-64 Carrollton     25:24.222 8:10.6   25:24.2220.0 12:51 12:33 -18 95.78 63.7%

5 193 Julio Lopez (M61) 5 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:33.815 8:13.7   25:35.8532.0 12:45 12:49 +3 86.18 63.3%

6 002 Melanie Mcdonough (F23) 1 F20-24     26:58.062 8:40.8   26:58.0620.0 12:53 14:05 +72 118.06 54.9%

7 040 Kim Andres (F64) 2 F60-64 Irving     27:10.235 8:44.7   27:13.5803.3 13:34 13:36 +2 40.24 75.4%

8 265 Kuay Sullivan (F51) 3 F50-54 Coppell     27:11.997 8:45.3   27:15.4163.4 13:47 13:25 -22 30.00 63.0%

9 077 Ken Robinson (M54) 6 M50-54 Plano     27:41.734 8:54.9   27:41.7340.0 14:01 13:41 -20 52.27 55.0%

10 243 Deuk Lee (M44) 7 M40-44 Irving     27:46.115 8:56.3   27:49.9313.8 14:24 13:22 -62 733.88 50.7%

11 262 Jennifer Johnson (F54) 4 F50-54 Coppell     27:54.631 8:59.0   27:57.5462.9 14:03 13:51 -12 35.37 63.8%

12 345 Ryan Pogue (M45) 8 M45-49 Carrollton     27:57.557 9:00.0   28:04.6567.1 14:26 13:31 -55 7.56 50.7%

13 555 Clay Timmons (M55) 9 M55-59 Carrollton     28:04.434 9:02.2   28:11.6137.2 14:09 13:55 -14 50.57 54.7%

14 198 Yanira Lopez (F54) 5 F50-54 Farmers Branch     29:17.207 9:25.6   29:31.86314.7 14:36 14:41 +4 2.21 60.8%

15 008 David Mask (M64) 10 M60-64 Lewisville     29:17.218 9:25.6   29:32.12314.9 14:37 14:40 +3 77.22 56.8%

16 996 Vicente Rangel (M49) 11 M45-49 Carrollton     30:10.901 9:42.9   30:17.8286.9 16:09 14:02 -127 100.90 48.5%

17 307 Jennifer Wright (F42) 6 F40-44 Dallas     30:19.000 9:45.5   30:19.0000.0 14:32 15:47 +74 281.00 51.3%

18 283 Ruben Reyes (M61) 12 M60-64 Carrollton     30:28.126 9:48.4   30:35.3477.2 15:18 15:10 -8 13.13 53.1%

19 001 Diana Mcdonough (F53) 7 F50-54     30:53.585 9:56.6   30:53.5850.0 15:14 15:39 +25 76.41 56.9%

20 044 Amie Goins (F45) 8 F45-49 Garland     32:21.820 10:25.0   32:21.8200.0 16:07 16:15 +7 68.18 49.4%

21 454 Betsy Palmer (F55) 9 F55-59 Carrollton     33:08.769 10:40.1   33:14.5995.8 16:06 17:03 +57 48.77 54.4%

22 005 David Toth (M7) 13 M01-09 Coppell     34:03.932 10:57.9   34:05.1971.3 16:53 17:11 +19 48.93 52.2%

23 380 Gabor Toth (M36) 14 M35-39 Irving     34:03.720 10:57.8   34:05.2321.5 16:53 17:11 +17 48.72 38.9%

24 252 Michael Johnson (M64) 15 M60-64 Coppell     34:04.401 10:58.0   34:08.8634.5 16:53 17:11 +18 45.60 48.8%

25 608 Deanna Coonen (F34) 10 F30-34 Little Elm     34:09.269 11:00.4   34:18.0548.8 18:37 15:33 -184 249.27 43.6%

26 050 Chris Goins (M46) 16 M45-49 Garland     35:22.615 11:23.2   35:27.8925.3 16:35 18:48 +133 22.62 40.4%

27 003 Danielle Mcdonough (F28) 11 F25-29     38:29.119 12:23.2   38:29.1190.0 17:08 21:21 +254 33.88 38.5%

28 609 Daniel Coonen (M50) 17 M50-54 Little Elm     41:01.014 13:12.1   41:10.1999.2 17:11 23:50 +400 661.01 36.0%

29 024 Carol Creech (F66) 12 F65-69 Plano     42:08.047 13:33.7   42:12.5024.5 20:47 21:21 +33 45.05 50.2%

30 006 Marietta Kovacs (F36) 13 F35-39 Coppell     46:51.701 15:05.0   46:54.7503.0 22:40 24:11 +91 411.70 32.0%

31 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 18 M65-69 Carrollton     48:18.936 15:33.1   48:30.88411.9 24:13 24:06 -7 18.94 35.7%

32 316 Blake Bruser (F7) 14 F01-09 Coppell     31:49.809 10:14.7   48:40.06816:50.3 15:43 16:07 +24 40.19 59.0%

33 097 Nathan Bruser (M45) 19 M45-49 Coppell     31:50.073 10:14.8   48:40.56216:50.5 15:43 16:07 +25 39.93 44.5%

34 455 Rosemary Lewis (F61) 15 F60-64 Carrollton     49:35.363 15:57.7   49:45.1719.8 24:28 25:07 +39 24.64 39.5%

35 526 Cindi Gant (F58) 16 F55-59 Carrollton     52:20.710 16:50.9   52:33.99413.3 25:29 26:52 +83 159.29 35.9%

36 193 Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 20 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:18.644 8:47.4   52:54.49825:35.9 13:47 13:32 -15 41.36 59.3%

Average Finish Time: 32:25 Average Age Grade: 52.0%23 Positive Split 13 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


